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Date of lndustrial Visit 

Name of the Industry 

# 1-378, ADB Road, Surampalemn, E.G. District, A.P.-533 437 

Nunber of Students Attended: 61. 

Place of the Industry Visited : Kesavaram, Andhra Pradesh. 

Number of Faculty Attended : 02. 

Project Name 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

:29/01/2025 

City of Installation 

Department of Mechanical Engineering and Industry institution interaction cell (IIIC) in 

association with Institution Innovation Council (IIC), The Institution of Engineers (INDIA) - PEC 
is Organized an Industrial visit for II year Mechanical Engineering Students to Sri Sarvaraya 
Sugars Limited, Kesavaram , East Godavari District on 29/01/2025. 

Segment 

Industrial Visit Report 

: Sri Sarvaraya Sugars Limited. 

Sri Sarvaraya Sugars limited manufacturers Sugar, Industrial Alcohol, Carbonated and 

Non-Carbonated Soft Drinks and Bottled Water at its Plants in East Godavari and Khammam 

Districts of Andhra Pradesh and is an Authorized Bottler of The Coca-Cola Company, U.S.A. 

Country of Installation 

Sub-segment 

: Sri Sarvaraya Sugars Limited. 

: Kesavaram, Andhra Pradesh. 

: India. 

:Food & Beverage. 

: Soft drink. 

We reached plant at l1.30 AM with 61 students & 2 Faculty members. 

The Industry Security officer welcomed the group and explained the safety precautions and 
guidelines to be followed while entering the facility. Once these were clarified, the students and 
faculty menmbers entered the industry. The Industry Head, along with the engineers, gave an 
insiphttut tour of the plant. They demonstrated the machinery and equipment used in the 
production process, highlighting key ingredients such as carbonated water, sugar, natural caramel 

color, acidity regulators, concentrates, caffeine, and natural flavorings. 
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The cngineers explained various processes in detail, including the blow molding, liquid filling. 

capping. labeling, and packaging of PET bottles. They also discussed the automated processes for 

quality ehecking. Additionally, the team explained the procedures involved in glass bottle 

emng. illing. capping. nd quality control, all of which are automated as well. 

The visit concluded with a vote of thanks from the Plant Manager, acknowledging the guests and 

summarizing the key takcaways from the experience. 

Industrial Visit Images 

SAI SARVARAYA SUGARS LIMITED 

Kesavornm 

Photo taken from internet 

Kesavaralu Buthng Unit 
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Testing Lab 
Fhototaken from internet 

Automated Flow Lines 
Photo taken from internet 
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Roll.No 

23A31 A0303 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

23A31A0304 

23A31 A0308 

SBI SAAVARAVA SUGARS LIMITED 

23A31A0301 BANDI SRI RAMYA 

23A31A0302 

23A31 A0309 
23A31A03 10 

Kasavaram 

RAGAR LNGU 

Student Name 

23A31A0305 REVATHI MIDATANA 
23A31A0306 SANA YOHANNA 
23A31A0307 

DANDAMUDI AVANTHI 
NAGIREDDY SWAPNA 
RENUKA VIJAYA DURGA RUTTALA 

AKETI VEERA SIVA CHAKRADHAR 
ALAPANA MANIKANTA 
ANKAMREDDY VASANTH SURYA 
ATCHIRTHI LOHITH DURGA NOOKA RAJESH 

BALINA HEMA SAI DURGA MRUTYUMJAY 
BANDARUBSDV POTHURAJU 

23A31A03|| 
23A31 A0312 
23A31A0313 BEJAVADA SAI TEJA 

14 23A31A0314 | BETHI MANIKYA VARDHAN 
15 23A31A0315 BOORLU SIVASAL 



24A35A0303| DOUDURI DIVAKAR 
24A35A0302 DASAM LAKSHMI NARAYANA 
24A35A0301 ANANTHA DEEPAK 
23A31A0352 VINTI VEERABHADRA TRINATH 

VASAMSETTI VENKATA KOWSHIK 
SATYANARAYANA 
VALLLABHASETTI VEERA VENKATA 

23A31A0351 

23A31 A0349| VADAPALLI SAI GANESH 
23A31A0348 TANIKELLA APPALA NARASIMHAN 

23A31A0350 

23A31A0347 SURLA UDAY 
23A31A0346| SIDDIREDDI NAGA VEERENDRA 

23A31A0345 SADANALA SIVASAI 
23A31A0344 | REVU SAI KARTHIK 
23A31A0343 REVU PUSKALA ARUN KUMAR 
23A31A0342 REDDY MANIDHEEP 

23A31 A0341 PUDI ES WAR PRASANTH 
23A31 A0340 POTHULA BHANU 

23A31A0339 POTHU CHARLES STANLIN 
23A31 A0338 PILLA VEERANAGA VENKATASIVA 

23A31A0337 PESINGI VAMSI 
23A31A0336 PEDDAPATI DURGA ASHOK 

23A31 A0334 PALIVELA CHAITANYAKUMAR 
23A31A0332 NAGASURI YASWANTH 

23A31 A0331 M0YYA KIRAN TEJA 
23A31A0330 MALLULA HEMANTH 

23A31A0328| KUNAPUREDDY SATYA CHAKRA DHORA 
23A31A0327 KEERTHI SIVAJI GANESH 

23A31 A0326 KATTA KAMESWARA RAO 
23A31A0325 KANDIRELLI VEERA MANIKANTA 
23A31A0324 IVVANDI VEERA GANESH 

GUDABANDI KARUNKUMAR 
23A31A0321 YALLA SATYA SAI SURESH 

SATYANARAYANA 
CHILLA VEERA VENKATA 

23A31A0322 

23A31A0320 GANDHAM VEERASAI SUBRAHMANYAM 
23A31A0319 CHUNDRU MOHAN KRISHNA 

23A31 A0317 

23A31A0316 CHADALAVADA SANTHOSH KUMAR 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

49 

#1-378. ADB Road, Surampalem, E.G. District, A.P-533 437 

48 
47 
46 

45 

44 
13 
42 

41 

40 
39 
38 
37 
36 
35 
34 

33 
32 
31 

30 
29 
28 
27 
26 
25 
24 
23 
22 
21 

20 
19 

8 

17 

Ph: (08852) 252233. 252234, 25223 S, Fax: (08852) 252232, Website: www.pragatiac. in 

16 

(Recognized by UGC under sections 2(0) & 12(b) of the UGC Act, 1956) 
(Approvcd by AICTE & Permanently AfGliated to JNTUK Kakinada & Aeeredited try NBA) 

PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE 



PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

Coordinator 

(\ppwovel by AlCE& ermuently Ailiated to JNIUK Kakluada & Aeeredited by NBA) 

(Recognized by WGC under sections 2(0) & 12(b) of the UGC Act, 1956) 
I': (08852)25233, 2502 34, 252235, FaN: (O88$2) 252232, Website: www.pragati.ac.in 

S7 
S8 

S9 

60 

61 

# |378, ADR Roud, Surampalem, E.G. District, A.P,-S33 437 

24A35A0304 
24A35A0305 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

24A35A0 306 KARRIPAVAN SURYA KUMAR 

DUNNA MOULI 
KALIDASU SATWIK 

24A35A0307| MANDAHARI BALA BHAVANI SANKAR 
24A35A0308 MEDIPUDI DURGA SURESH 
24A35A0310 PALLA RISHIKESH 

24A35A0314 

24A35A\0311 PEETHANI VENKAT NEELESH KUMAR 
24A35A0313 SALADI MANIKANTA 

24A35A03|5 
SIRIPIREDDI SRIRAM 
SUNANI CHANDU 

24A35A0316| TUMULURI DEVA CHANDRA RAO 

ENc eRAGATI EM 
MECH-HOD) 

SURANY PALE 
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